'' Resolved, 'i'hat, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comp-

troller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and sixty-five 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($365,250), to provide for the payment of awards in the 
third separate report of the Commissioners of Estimate in the proceeding to acquire title to lands 
required for a public park hounded by One hundred and Eleventh and One Hundred and Four-
teenth streets, First avenue and the East river, as provided by chapter 746 of the Laws of 1894." 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and authorizes the 
Comptroll,-r to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and sixty-five thousand two 
hundred and fifty ($365,250) dollars, to provide for the payment of awards in the third separate 
report of the C--mmissioners of Estimate in the proceeding to acquire title to lands required for a 
public park bounded by (inc Hundred and Eleventh and One Hundred and Fourteenth streets,

[...]

of 1892, chapter 495 of 
the Laws of 1895, and sections 48, 16g and 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller 
be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York to the amount of four hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($475,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the acquisition of site, and the erection and 
equipment of station-houses, prisons and stables, for the Police Department, as follows : 
For the Thirty-fourth Precinct, at IIiuhbridge, Borough of The Bronx............